



Vendor Ranking

**Letting:** 02260520 May 20, 2026 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E21R4-R0  
**District:** District 2 **Counties:** CLAY, DIST/ST-WIDE, **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 365 CALENDAR DAYS PUTNAM, ST JOHNS **Project(s):** 41021477271 (\*)  
**Contract Desc:** St Augustine Maintenance Stormwater Routine Maintenance

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	MAER HOMES, LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$1,189,480.00	100.00%
2	SHENANDOAH GENERAL CONSTRUCTION	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,752,476.50	147.33%
3	ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$3,395,478.00	285.46%

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02260520 May 20, 2026

Call Order: 001

Contract: E21R4-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) MAER HOMES, LLC		(2) SHENANDOAH GENERAL CONSTRUCTION		(3) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (CLEAN DRAINAGE STRUCTURES (LF</b>								
0040 0425 15 51 INLET TOP, REPLACE, CURB INLET		1.000 EA	3,500.00000	3,500.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00	4,400.00000	4,400.00
0045 0425 15 52 INLET TOP, REPLACE, DITCH BOTTOM INLET		1.000 EA	2,500.00000	2,500.00	7,000.00000	7,000.00	4,400.00000	4,400.00
0050 0430 95 1 OUTFALL BARNACLE REMOVAL, 0 - 24"		15.000 LF	150.00000	2,250.00	25.00000	375.00	500.00000	7,500.00
0055 0430 95 2 OUTFALL BARNACLE REMOVAL, 25 - 36"		15.000 LF	150.00000	2,250.00	35.00000	525.00	500.00000	7,500.00
0060 0430 95 3 OUTFALL BARNACLE REMOVAL, 37-48"		15.000 LF	200.00000	3,000.00	75.00000	1,125.00	500.00000	7,500.00
0065 0430 95 4 OUTFALL BARNACLE REMOVAL, 49-60"		15.000 LF	200.00000	3,000.00	100.00000	1,500.00	500.00000	7,500.00
0070 0430 95 5 OUTFALL BARNACLE REMOVAL, 61" AND GREATER		15.000 LF	200.00000	3,000.00	125.00000	1,875.00	500.00000	7,500.00
0075 0430 96 DRAINAGE PIPE REPAIR- CONCRETE COLLAR AT JOINT		6.000 EA	1,200.00000	7,200.00	5,000.00000	30,000.00	3,400.00000	20,400.00
0080 0430174118 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 18"SD		300.000 LF	123.00000	36,900.00	168.00000	50,400.00	225.00000	67,500.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02260520 May 20, 2026

Call Order: 001

Contract: E21R4-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) MAER HOMES, LLC		(2) SHENANDOAH GENERAL CONSTRUCTION		(3) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (CLEAN DRAINAGE STRUCTURES (LF</b>								
0085 0430174124 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 24"SD		174.000 LF	142.00000	24,708.00	180.00000	31,320.00	250.00000	43,500.00
0090 0430174130 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 30"SD		50.000 LF	195.00000	9,750.00	192.00000	9,600.00	300.00000	15,000.00
0095 0430174136 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 36"SD		50.000 LF	230.00000	11,500.00	258.00000	12,900.00	350.00000	17,500.00
0100 0430175118 PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 18"S/CD		275.000 LF	142.00000	39,050.00	168.00000	46,200.00	225.00000	61,875.00
0105 0430175124 PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 24"S/CD		150.000 LF	150.00000	22,500.00	180.00000	27,000.00	250.00000	37,500.00
0110 0430175130 PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 30"S/CD		50.000 LF	225.00000	11,250.00	192.00000	9,600.00	300.00000	15,000.00
0115 0430175230 PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, OTHER SHAPE - ELIP/ARCH, 30"S/CD		48.000 LF	300.00000	14,400.00	192.00000	9,216.00	300.00000	14,400.00
0120 0430821 25 CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 18" STORM SEWER		1.000 EA	900.00000	900.00	250.00000	250.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00
0125 0430821 29 CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 24" STORM SEWER		1.000 EA	900.00000	900.00	275.00000	275.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02260520 May 20, 2026

Call Order: 001

Contract: E21R4-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) MAER HOMES, LLC		(2) SHENANDOAH GENERAL CONSTRUCTION		(3) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (CLEAN DRAINAGE STRUCTURES (LF</b>								
0130 0430821 33 CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 30" STORM SEWER		100.000 EA	250.00000	25,000.00	300.00000	30,000.00	2,000.00000	200,000.00
0135 0430821 38 CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 36" STORM SEWER		100.000 EA	275.00000	27,500.00	325.00000	32,500.00	2,300.00000	230,000.00
0140 0430821 42 CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 54", STORM SEWER		25.000 EA	375.00000	9,375.00	550.00000	13,750.00	3,000.00000	75,000.00
0145 0430950 DESILTING CONCRETE BOX CULVERT		40.000 CY	150.00000	6,000.00	200.00000	8,000.00	300.00000	12,000.00
0150 0430982125 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 18" CD		2.000 EA	1,500.00000	3,000.00	2,700.00000	5,400.00	2,000.00000	4,000.00
0155 0430982129 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 24" CD		5.000 EA	3,000.00000	15,000.00	3,200.00000	16,000.00	2,300.00000	11,500.00
0160 0430982138 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 36" CD		4.000 EA	2,500.00000	10,000.00	4,600.00000	18,400.00	2,600.00000	10,400.00
0165 0430984125 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 18" SD		4.000 EA	4,500.00000	18,000.00	2,700.00000	10,800.00	2,000.00000	8,000.00
0170 0430984138 MITERED END SECTION , OPTIONAL ROUND, 36" SIDE DRAIN		5.000 EA	2,500.00000	12,500.00	4,600.00000	23,000.00	2,600.00000	13,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02260520 May 20, 2026

Call Order: 001

Contract: E21R4-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) MAER HOMES, LLC		(2) SHENANDOAH GENERAL CONSTRUCTION		(3) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (CLEAN DRAINAGE STRUCTURES (LF</b>								
0175 0430984633 MITERED END SECT, OPTIONAL /ELLIP/ARCH, 30" SD		5.000 EA	2,500.00000	12,500.00	3,500.00000	17,500.00	2,600.00000	13,000.00
0180 0432 3 1 CHEMICAL GROUT REPAIR, PIPE, NON- TEST, 15"		125.000 EA	125.00000	15,625.00	200.00000	25,000.00	400.00000	50,000.00
0185 0432 3 2 CHEMICAL GROUT REPAIR, PIPE, NON- TEST, 18"		100.000 EA	175.00000	17,500.00	225.00000	22,500.00	600.00000	60,000.00
0190 0432 3 4 CHEMICAL GROUT REPAIR, PIPE, NON- TEST, 24"		100.000 EA	175.00000	17,500.00	230.00000	23,000.00	600.00000	60,000.00
0195 0432 3 5 CHEMICAL GROUT REPAIR, PIPE, NON- TEST, 30"		100.000 EA	200.00000	20,000.00	300.00000	30,000.00	700.00000	70,000.00
0200 0432 3 6 CHEMICAL GROUT REPAIR, PIPE, NON- TEST, 36"		100.000 EA	200.00000	20,000.00	325.00000	32,500.00	800.00000	80,000.00
0205 0433 1 CHEMICAL GROUT REPAIR, MANHOLE / INLET		15.000 EA	900.00000	13,500.00	1,500.00000	22,500.00	1,500.00000	22,500.00
0210 0522 1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		50.000 SY	150.00000	7,500.00	31.05000	1,552.50	200.00000	10,000.00
0215 0522 2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK		80.000 SY	250.00000	20,000.00	36.80000	2,944.00	250.00000	20,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02260520 May 20, 2026

Call Order: 001

Contract: E21R4-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) MAER HOMES, LLC		(2) SHENANDOAH GENERAL CONSTRUCTION		(3) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (CLEAN DRAINAGE STRUCTURES (LF</b>								
0220 0524 1 2 CONCRETE DITCH PAVEMENT, NON REINFORCED, 4"		80.000 SY	130.00000	10,400.00	95.00000	7,600.00	144.00000	11,520.00
0225 E101 72 MOBILIZATION (EMERGENCY RESPONSE)		20.000 EA	2,000.00000	40,000.00	1,500.00000	30,000.00	2,500.00000	50,000.00
0230 E120 10 1 CLEAN AND RESHAPE DITCH (SPREAD)		16,250.000 LF	3.00000	48,750.00	13.80000	224,250.00	2.00000	32,500.00
0235 E120 10 2 CLEAN AND RESHAPE DITCH (HAUL)		9,400.000 LF	9.00000	84,600.00	17.25000	162,150.00	27.77000	261,038.00
0240 E425 73 1 CLEANING MANHOLES AND INLETS (MECHANICAL)		25.000 EA	700.00000	17,500.00	200.00000	5,000.00	400.00000	10,000.00
0245 E425 73 5 CLEANING MANHOLES AND INLETS (MANUAL)		30.000 EA	325.00000	9,750.00	25.00000	750.00	400.00000	12,000.00
0250 E430 94 1 DESILT PIPE, 0 to 24"		32,000.000 LF	1.75000	56,000.00	5.00000	160,000.00	15.00000	480,000.00
0255 E430 94 2 DESILT PIPE, 25-36"		11,500.000 LF	2.50000	28,750.00	6.75000	77,625.00	24.00000	276,000.00
0260 E430 94 3 DESILT PIPE, 37-48"		3,000.000 LF	7.00000	21,000.00	15.00000	45,000.00	30.00000	90,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02260520 May 20, 2026

Call Order: 001

Contract: E21R4-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) MAER HOMES, LLC		(2) SHENANDOAH GENERAL CONSTRUCTION		(3) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (CLEAN DRAINAGE STRUCTURES (LF</b>								
0265 E430 94 4 DESILT PIPE, 49-60"		2,500.000 LF	8.00000	20,000.00	22.00000	55,000.00	35.00000	87,500.00
0270 E430 94 5 DESILT PIPE, 61" OR GREATER		1,200.000 LF	13.00000	15,600.00	47.00000	56,400.00	60.00000	72,000.00
0275 E431 1 11 PIPE LINER, SPRAY APPLICATION, 0-24"		40.000 LF	140.00000	5,600.00	450.00000	18,000.00	600.00000	24,000.00
0280 E431 1 21 PIPE LINER, CURED IN PLACE, 0-24"		100.000 LF	140.00000	14,000.00	141.75000	14,175.00	600.00000	60,000.00
0285 E431 1 22 PIPE LINER, CURED IN PLACE, 25-36"		100.000 LF	255.00000	25,500.00	245.75000	24,575.00	800.00000	80,000.00
0290 E431 1 23 PIPE LINER, CURED IN PLACE, 37-48"		100.000 LF	380.00000	38,000.00	441.75000	44,175.00	1,100.00000	110,000.00
0295 E431 1 24 PIPE LINER, CURED IN PLACE, 49-60"		100.000 LF	600.00000	60,000.00	559.75000	55,975.00	1,460.00000	146,000.00
0300 E431 1 31 PIPE LINER, SLIP LINER, 0-24"		101.000 LF	140.00000	14,140.00	275.00000	27,775.00	600.00000	60,600.00
0305 E432 4 STORM SEWER INSPECTION (VIDEO CAMERA)		3,923.000 LF	9.00000	35,307.00	3.00000	11,769.00	15.00000	58,845.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02260520 May 20, 2026

Call Order: 001

Contract: E21R4-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) MAER HOMES, LLC		(2) SHENANDOAH GENERAL CONSTRUCTION		(3) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (CLEAN DRAINAGE STRUCTURES (LF</b>								
0310 E521 1 CONCRETE BARRIER WALL REPAIR		5.000 CY	900.00000	4,500.00	950.00000	4,750.00	5,000.00000	25,000.00
0315 E522 1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS- REMOVE AND REPLACE, 4"		100.000 SY	150.00000	15,000.00	50.00000	5,000.00	200.00000	20,000.00
0320 E522 2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS- REMOVE AND REPLACE, 6"		100.000 SY	300.00000	30,000.00	60.00000	6,000.00	250.00000	25,000.00
0325 E524 1 1 CONCRETE DITCH PAVEMENT REPAIR		25.000 CY	550.00000	13,750.00	2,070.00000	51,750.00	144.00000	3,600.00
0330 E575 1 SODDING		4,500.000 SY	15.00000	67,500.00	13.50000	60,750.00	18.00000	81,000.00
0335 E575 1 6 SODDING, BERMUDA		200.000 SY	35.00000	7,000.00	17.25000	3,450.00	18.00000	3,600.00
<b>0001 CLEAN DRAINAGE Section Totals: STRUCTURES (LF)</b>				<b>\$1,189,480.00</b>		<b>\$1,752,476.50</b>		<b>\$3,395,478.00</b>
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$1,189,480.00</b>		<b>\$1,752,476.50</b>		<b>3,395,478.00</b>



Tabulation of Bids

---

**Letting:** 02260520 May 20, 2026 **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E21R4-R0

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*